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INTRODUCTION 
Pop some bubbles with the Bubble Time Turtle by VTech®! This
cute turtle magically releases bubbles in time with the music and 
sounds. Clown fish and light up starfish buttons introduce the sea 
animals and play sing-along songs and melodies. There are two 
strong suction cups on the back of the turtle allowing it to be easily 
attached to the side of the bath or bathroom wall. Let’s pop, pop, pop 
some bubbles! 

Clown Fish Button

Starfish Button

On/Off Button

Bubble Solution
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Botón estrella de mar

MiriamM
Sticky Note
Botón pez payaso
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Botón On/Off
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Jabón para burbujas
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INTRODUCCIÓN¡Gracias por comprar Tortuga para el baño - Baby burbujas!Esta adorable tortuga lanzará mágicamente montones de burbujas entre música y divertidos sonidos. Los botones del pez payaso y la estrella de mar enseñarán datos sobre éstos animales marinos y activarán divertidas canciones y melodías. Gracias a sus dos ventosas, será fácil sujetarla a los lados de la bañera o la pared. ¡Explotemos burbujas juntos!
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INCLUDED IN THE PACKAGE
•	 Bubble Time Turtle
•	 Bubble	Solution
•	 Quick Start Guide

WARNING 
All packing materials such as tape, plastic sheets, packaging locks, 
removable tags, cable ties, cords and packaging screws are not part 
of this toy, and should be discarded for your child’s safety. 

NOTE 
Please keep this Instruction Manual as it contains important information.

Unlock the Packaging Locks:

WARNINGS:
•  Batteries must be changed by an adult.
•  We do not recommend submerging the unit in the water. If the unit 

does get submerged in the water, please dry the unit completely 
before adding the bubble solution.

•  To prevent drowning, never leave a child unattended in the bath.
•  Use a thermometer to check the temperature of the water before 

sitting a child in the bath. Children have very sensitive skin and can 
burn easily if the water is too hot.

•  For best results, use only high quality bubble solution.

Rotate the packaging locks 90 degrees 
anticlockwise.

Pull out the packaging locks and discard.
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INCLUIDO EN ESTE EMBALAJETortuga para el baño - Baby burbujasJabón para burbujasGuía de inicio rápido
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Advertencia:• Los materiales de este embalaje, tales como cintas, cuerdas, hojas de plástico, alambres, etiquetas, cierres de seguridad y tornillos de embalaje, no son parte de este juguete y deberían ser desechados por la seguridad de su hijo.• Usar bajo la vigilancia de un adulto.Nota:Conserve el manual. Contiene información importante.
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Sistema de sujeción del embalaje:1. Gire el plástico en la dirección indicada en la flecha.2. Tire del plástico para retirarlo.
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ADVERTENCIAS GENERALES:• Las pilas deben ser reemplazadas por un adulto.• Este juguete no debe ser usado en agua salada.• Después de su uso, no deje el juguete en el agua durante mucho tiempo.• Aclare y vacíe bien todos los elementos del juguete antes de secarlo.• Este producto puede utilizarse en el agua solo cuando su montaje sea completo y según las instrucciones.• Vigile siempre a su hijo mientras juega. No le deje desatendido ni bajo la vigilancia de otro niño.• Compruebe la temperatura del agua antes de bañar a su hijo. Los bebés tienen la piel muy sensible; si el agua está muy caliente, pueden quemarse.• Compruebe que el tornillo está suficientemente apretado al cerrar la tapa de las pilas para evitar filtraciones de agua.• Este juguete debe usarse en agua con una temperatura entre 10º y 45º C.• Si el volumen disminuye demasiado, debe vaciar el agua de los altavoces.



444

• Do not drink the bubble solution.
• In case of eye contact, immediately rinse the eye with clean water.
• Please check the suction cups periodically as they may detach after

prolonged use.
• Use caution when handling the unit when the reservoir is full of

bubble solution, the bubble solution can spill easily.
• When the unit will not be used for an extended period of time, empty 

the bubble solution from the reservoir and wipe the unit clean with
a damp cloth.

• Children should not play with the suction cups when the unit is
fastened to the wall as the unit may detach and cause injuries.

• Do not clean the bubble wand with cleaning products. Cleaners
may have a negative impact on the bubble effect.

• Do not touch the bubble wand when the bubble motor is turned on.
• This product may contain inactive ingredients, which can cause

allergic reactions or other problems. Talk to your doctor for more
details.

This electronic toy is intended for use on the side of the bath and 
is waterproof when used as intended. Water cannot enter the 
electronics if the battery compartment door is locked correctly. 
The design is verified by submerging the toy underwater to a 
depth of 15cm for 30 minutes. There will be a reduction in acoustic 
performance when the toy is submerged in water. The Bubble Time 
Turtle will not be able to form bubbles submerged and is designed
to go on the wall of the bath.

Adult supervision needed.
WARNING: Bubble Solution - Not suitable for children under 36 
months. Choking hazard. There is aluminium foil under the bottle 
top. Please remove all of the aluminium foil before using the bubble 
solution and discard of it safely. Adult assembly required. Bubble 
mixture to be used under adult supervision.
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Este juguete electrónico está diseñado para usarse en el lateral de la bañera y es resistente al agua cuando se usa según lo previsto. El agua no puede entrar en la parte electrónica si la puerta del compartimento de la batería está cerrada correctamente.El diseño está verificado sumergiendo el juguete bajo el agua a una profundidad de 15 cm durante 30 minutos. Habrá una reducción en el rendimiento del sonido cuando el juguete esté sumergido en agua. La Tortuga para el baño no podrá formar burbujas sumergida y está diseñada para estar en la pared de la bañera.Se necesita supervisión de un adulto.ADVERTENCIA: Jabón para burbujas - No apto para niños menores de 36 meses. Peligro de asfixia. Hay una tapa de aluminio debajo de la tapa de la botella. Retire la tapa de aluminio antes de usar el jabón de burbujas y deséchela de manera segura. Requiere montaje por parte de un adulto. Jabón de burbujas para usar bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
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GETTING STARTED
BATTERY REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION
1. Make sure the unit is turned OFF. 
2. Locate the battery cover on the back 

of the unit. Use a screwdriver to 
loosen the screw and then open the 
battery cover.

3. If used batteries are present, 
remove these batteries from the unit 
by pulling up on one end of each 
battery. Remove the third old battery 
on the bottom by pulling up the strip 
of cloth.

4. Install 3 new AA batteries following 
the diagram inside the battery 
box. (For best performance, 
alkaline batteries or fully charged 
Ni-MH rechargeable batteries are 
recommended).

5. Replace the battery cover and tighten the screw to secure.

WARNING:
Adult assembly required for battery installation.
Keep batteries out of reach of children.

IMPORTANT: BATTERY INFORMATION
•	 Insert	batteries	with	the	correct	polarity	(+	and	-).
•	 Do	not	mix	old	and	new	batteries.
•	 Do	not	mix	alkaline,	standard	(carbon-zinc)	or	rechargeable	

batteries.
•	 Only	batteries	of	the	same	or	equivalent	type	as	recommended	

are to be used.
•	 Do	not	short-circuit	the	supply	terminals.
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PARA EMPEZAR A JUGARInstalación de las pilas1. Asegúrese de que el juguete está apagado.2. Encontrará el compartimento de las pilas en la parte trasera del juguete.3. Si hay pilas instaladas en la unidad, extráigalas tirando de uno de los extremos.4. Coloque 3 pilas AA (AM-4/LR03) nuevas según muestra el dibujo. Se recomienda el uso de pilas alcalinas para un mejor rendimiento del aparato.5. Coloque de nuevo la tapa y cierre el compartimento, asegurándose de que el tornillo está suficientemente apretado.
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¡ADVERTENCIA!Las pilas deben ser colocadas por un adulto. Mantenga las pilas fuera del alcance de los menores.
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IMPORTANTE: INFORMACIÓN SOBRE LAS PILAS• Instale las pilas correctamente respetando los signos de polaridad (+, -) para evitar cualquier tipo de fuga.• No mezcle pilas nuevas y viejas. • No utilice pilas de diferentes tipos. • Utilice únicamente el tipo de pilas recomendadas. • No se debe provocar cortocircuitos en los bornes de una pila. • Extraiga las pilas cuando no se vaya a utilizar el juguete durante un largo periodo de tiempo. • Retire las pilas usadas del juguete. • No acerque ni tire las pilas al fuego.PILAS RECARGABLES• Retire las pilas recargables del juguete para su carga. • Se debe recargar las pilas recargables siempre bajo la vigilancia de un adulto. • No intente recargar pilas normales.
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•	 Remove	batteries	during	long	periods	of	non-use.
•	 Remove	exhausted	batteries	from	the	toy.
•	 Dispose	of	batteries	safely.	Do	not	dispose	of	batteries	in	fire.	

RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES

•	 Remove	rechargeable	batteries	(if	removable)	from	toy	before	
charging.

•	 Rechargeable	batteries	are	only	to	be	charged	under	adult	
supervision.	

•	 Do	not	charge	non-rechargeable	batteries.	

Disposal of batteries and product
The crossed-out wheelie bin symbols on products and 
batteries, or on their respective packaging, indicates 
they must not be disposed of in domestic waste as 
they contain substances that can be damaging to the 
environment and human health.

The chemical symbols Hg, Cd or Pb, where marked, 
indicate that the battery contains more than the specified 
value of mercury (Hg), cadmium (Cd) or lead (Pb) set out 
in the Batteries and Accumulators Regulation. 

The solid bar indicates that the product was placed on the 
market after 13th August, 2005.

Help protect the environment by disposing of your product 
or batteries responsibly. 

VTech® cares for the planet. 
Care for the environment and give your toy a second life by 
disposing of it at a small electricals collection point so all its 
materials can be recycled.
In the UK:
Visit www.recyclenow.com to see a list of collection points near you. 

In Australia & New Zealand:
Check with your local council for kerbside collections.
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• VTech se preocupa por nuestro planeta.• VTech le anima a darle una segunda vida a su juguete llevándolo a un Punto Limpio. De esta forma sus materiales se podrán reciclar respetando así el medio ambiente.• Busque en su localidad el Punto Limpio más cercano.• Ayúdenos a cuidar nuestro entorno, es responsabilidad detodos. Este símbolo indica que este producto y sus pilas nodeben tirarse a la basura al final de su vida útil, sino quedeben ser depositados en contenedores especiales, parapoder reciclarlos adecuadamente y así evitar daños en elmedio ambiente o efectos perjudiciales para la salud. Porfavor, respete la normativa vigente y recurra a un PuntoLimpio o a los servicios destinados para tal fin en su localidad.• Los símbolos Hg, Cd, o Pb, indican que las pilas contienenun nivel de mercurio (Hg), cadmio (Cd) o plomo (Pb) mayordel permitido en la directiva europea (2006/66/CE).• La barra negra, indica que el producto está en el mercado después del 13 de agosto de 2005.
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PRODUCT ASSEMBLY

1. Open the bottle and carefully tear
off	the	aluminium	foil.	Discard	the
foil appropriately. 

2. Carefully fill the bubble reservoir
with bubble solution. Do not overfill
the bubble solution beyond the
white line shown in the image.
Filling the bottle cap up four times
will fill the reservoir to the top.
Do not dilute the bubble solution.
Using concentrated bubble solution
will produce the best bubbles.

3. Choose a surface on the wall
surrounding	the	bath	where	the
suction cup support unit can
be mounted securely. The area
should be clean and dry before
suctioning	the	unit	to	the	wall.	
For	better	suction,	we	suggest
wetting	the	suction	cups	before
attaching	them	to	the	wall.	Press	the	suction	cups	onto	the
wall to secure the suction cup support unit. Once the unit
is	attached	to	the	wall,	test	the	strength	of	the	suction	by
pulling	gently	on	the	unit.	The	suction	cups	may	not	stick
properly	to	textured	tiles.	We	recommend	that	the	unit	be

With the VTech® Bubble Time Turtle, safety comes first. 
To ensure your child’s safety, adult assembly is required.
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Sticky Note
INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJEEn VTech la seguridad es lo primero. Por la seguridad de su hijo, el montaje de este juguete debe ser realizado por un adulto.1. Abra el bote, retire cuidadosamene la tapa de aluminio y deséchela.2. Rellene el depósito de burbujas con el jabón para burbujas. No sobrepase la línea blanca mostrada en la imagen. Llenar la tapa del bote 4 veces llenará el depósito al máximo. No diluya el jabón. Utilizar el jabón más concentrado generará más burbujas.3. Elija una superficie en la pared que rodea la bañera donde la ventosa pueda sujetarse de forma segura. La zonadebe estar limpia y seco antes de sujetar la unidad a la pared. Para una mejor succión, sugerimos mojar las ventosas antes de fijarlas a la pared. Presione las ventosas contra la pared para asegurar las ventosas. Una vez que la unidad esté fijada a la pared, pruebe la fuerza de la succión tirando suavemente de la unidad. Es posible que las ventosas no se adhieran correctamente a las baldosas texturizadas. Recomendamos retirar la unidad de la pared después de cada uso, ya que la fuerza de las ventosas no puede soportar un uso prolongado.
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removed	from	the	wall	after	each	use	as	the	strength	of	the	
suction	cups	cannot	support	prolonged	use. 

4. To	remove	the	unit	from	the	wall,
pull the tab on the suction cup
and	pull	the	turtle	gently.

WARNING: 
To prevent the risk of injuries, do not attach the VTech® Bubble Time 
Turtle  any higher than a child’s head height when sitting in the bath.

PRODUCT FEATURES 
1. On/Off Button

To turn the unit On, press the On/
Off Button. You will hear a song,
2 phrases and sounds. To turn the
unit Off, press the On/Off Button
again. The unit will shut down after
playing a short melody.

2. Automatic Shut-Off
To preserve battery life, the Bubble Time Turtle will
automatically shut off after approximately 30 seconds without
input. The unit can be turned on again by pressing the clown
fish button, the starfish button or the on/off button.
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4. Para retirar la unidad de la pared, tire de la pesaña de la ventosa y después tire suavemente de la tortuga.
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Advertencia:Para evitar el riesgo de lesiones, no instale la tortuga a una altura superior a la cabeza de un niño cuando esté sentado en la bañera.
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CARACTERÍSTICAS1. Botón On/OffPara encender el juguete, pulsa el botón On/Off. Se escucharán una canción, 2 frases y algunos sonidos. Para apagarlo, pulse de nuevo el botón. El juguete se apagará tras una melodía corta.2. Desconexión automáticaPara preservar la duración de las pilas, el juguete se desconectará tras aproximadamente 30 segundos de inactividad. Para encenderlo de nuevo, pulse cualquier botón.
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NOTE
This product is in try-me mode in the packaging. After opening the 
package, take the product out to proceed with normal play.

NOTE
If the unit powers down or if the light fades out during play, please 
install a new set of batteries.

ACTIVITIES 
1. Clown	Fish	Button	&	Starfish	Button

Press the Clown Fish Button
and the Starfish	Button	to learn
about clown fish & starfish and hear
sing-along songs, fun sounds and
melodies.

2. Bubble Machine
Turtle will make lots of bubbles
while he plays sing-along songs,
fun sounds and melodies.

MELODIES
1.	Alphabet	Song

2.	A-Tisket,	A-Tasket
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NOTASi el juguete se apaga repetidamente durante el juego, sustituya las pilas por unas nuevas.
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NOTAEste juguete está en modo demostración en el embalaje. Tras abrir la caja, saque el producto para activar el modo de juego normal.
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ACTIVIDADES1. Botón pez payaso y botón estrella de marPulsa el botón de pez payaso y el botón de estrella de mar para aprender de estos animalitos y escuchar divertidas canciones, melodías y sonidos.2. Máquina de burbujasLa tortuga lanzará montones de burbujas mientras suenan divertidas canciones, melodías y sonidos.
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3.	Bingo

4. Entertainer

5.	Humpty	Dumpty

6. Looby Loo

7. Mulberry Bush

8. Toyland

9.	Wheels	on	the	Bus

10.	Yankee	Doodle

11.	Girls	and	Boys	Come	Out	to	Play

12.	Skip	to	My	Lou

SONG LYRICS
Song 1 

Can you pop my bubbles?
Bubbles are floating everywhere,
pop, pop, pop, pop, pop, pop.

Song 2
Bubbles are floating everywhere,
pop, pop, pop, pop, pop, pop.

Song 3
Little clownfish,
Swim, swim, swim.
Won’t you swim with me today!

Song 4
Starfish, starfish, you are my friend. 
Let’s giggle and play together today.
Starfish, starfish lets have some fun,
in the bath with our friends today!
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Please remove melodies listThanks!
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LETRA DE LAS CANCIONESCanción 1Mira mis burbujas.iles de ellas puedo hacer.¡Mira cómo explotan!Canción 2Mil burbujas vamos a explotar,¡nadaremos sin parar!Canción 3Pez payaso,a nadar.Ven conmigo a disfrutar.Canción 4Estrellita, ven a cantar.Contigo jugar es un no parar.Estrellita, ven a nadar,¡Hora de bañarse, es genial!
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CARE & MAINTENANCE
1.	 Remove	the	unit	from	the	wall	after	each	use.

2. Keep	the	unit	clean	by	wiping	it	with	a	slightly	damp	cloth.

3.	 Keep	the	unit	out	of	direct	sunlight	and	away	from	any	direct	heat	
source.

4.	 To	prevent	a	build	up	of	residue	in	the	bubble	reservoir,	rinse	the	
bubble	reservoir	with	warm	water.

5.	 Make	sure	to	dry	all	the	elements	of	the	unit	before	storing.

6.	 Remove	the	batteries	when	the	unit	will	not	be	in	use	for	an	
extended	period	of	time.

7.	 Do	not	drop	the	unit	on	hard	surfaces.

TROUBLESHOOTING
If for some reason the program/activity stops working or 
malfunctions, please follow these steps:
1.	 Please	turn	the	unit	Off.
2.	 Interrupt	the	power	supply	by	removing	the	batteries.
3.	 Let	the	unit	stand	for	a	few	minutes,	then	replace	the	batteries.
4. Turn the unit On. The unit should now be ready to play with 

again.
5.	 If	the	product	still	does	not	work,	install	a	brand	new	set	of	

batteries.
If the problem persists, please contact our Consumer Services 
Department and a service representative will be happy to help.
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CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO1. Limpie el juguete con un paño suave ligeramente húmedo. No utilice disolventes ni abrasivos.2. Manténgalo lejos de la luz directa del sol o de cualquier otra fuente de calor.3. Para evitar residuos en el compartimento de las burbujas, límpielo con agua caliente.4. Asegúrese de secar todos los elementos de la unidad antes de guardarla.5. Quite las pilas cuando el juguete no vaya a ser utilizado durante un largo periodo de tiempo.6. No deje caer la unidad sobre superficies duras.7. No trate de reparar la unidad ni desmontar el producto.
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SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMASSi por alguna razón la unidad deja de funcionar o lo hace con irregularidad, por favor, siga estos pasos:1. Apague el juguete.2. Quite las pilas.3. Deje que la unidad repose durante unos minutos, después, vuelva a poner las pilas.4.  Encienda el juguete, ahora debería funcionar.5. Si el producto sigue sin funcionar, utilice pilas nuevas.Si el problema continúa, por favor, póngase en contacto con nuestro Servicio de Atención al Cliente a través del teléfono 913120770 (válido únicamente en España) o del correo electrónico informacion@vtecheu.com
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CONSUMER SERVICES
Creating	and	developing	VTech® products is accompanied by a 
responsibility that we at VTech®	take	very	seriously.	We	make	every	
effort	to	ensure	the	accuracy	of	the	information,	which	forms	the	
value	of	our	products.	However,	errors	sometimes	can	occur.	It	is	
important	for	you	to	know	that	we	stand	behind	our	products	and	
encourage	you	to	call	our	Consumer	Services	Department	with	
any	problems	and/or	suggestions	that	you	might	have.	A	service	
representative	will	be	happy	to	help	you.	

UK Customers:
Phone:	0330	678	0149	(from	UK)	or	+44	330	678	0149	(outside	UK) 
Website:	www.vtech.co.uk/support

Australian Customers:
Phone:	1800	862	155
Website:	support.vtech.com.au

NZ Customers:
Phone:	0800	400	785
Website:	support.vtech.com.au

PRODUCT WARRANTY/ 
CONSUMER GUARANTEES
UK Customers: 
Read	our	complete	warranty	policy	online	at	vtech.co.uk/warranty.

Australian Customers:
VTECH	ELECTRONICS	(AUSTRALIA)	PTY	LIMITED	–	
CONSUMER	GUARANTEES
Under	the	Australian	Consumer	Law,	a	number	of	consumer	guarantees	
apply	to	goods	and	services	supplied	by	VTech	Electronics	(Australia)	
Pty	Limited.	Please	refer	to	vtech.com.au/consumerguarantees	for	
further information
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Please remove this pageThanks!
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Visit our website for more
information about our products,
downloads, resources and more.

www.vtech.co.uk
www.vtech.com.au
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Para buscar más información acerca de nuestros productos y consultar las condiciones de garantía visite nuestra página web.vtech.es
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Todos los derechos reservados.




